	-04-2003
Form PTO-1595 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trade
	2380164
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephane HemondJens SeibertLaurent ArquevauxChristophe Truffaut	Name: <u>ArvinMeritor Light Vehicle Systems - F</u>
Herve Laurandel Mark Lawrie	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🌇 N	م ا
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🖵 Merger	105 Route d'Orleans
🖵 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Change of Name	Street Address: 105 Route d' Orleans
_	Sully-sur-Loire, France
OtherMarch 26, 2002 April 25, 2002 March 26, 2002 March 26, 2002 March 29, 2002	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10368544 Additional numbers	s attached? 🕒 Yes 🗳 No
10368544	s attached? L Yes L No e 6. Total number of applications and patents invo
10368544 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? The Yes The No Section of applications and patents invo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anna M. Shih</u>	s attached? The Yes The No se 6. Total number of applications and patents invo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? • Yes • No se 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 • Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anna M. Shih</u>	s attached? • Yes • No se 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 • Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anna M. Shih</u>	 attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 Yes Content of the charged to deposit accode Authorized to be charged to deposit accode 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anna M. Shih</u> Internal Address: <u>Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.</u>	 s attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 Yes Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482
JO368544 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anna M. Shih Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. Street Address: 400 West Maple	 attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 Yes Content of the charged to deposit accode Authorized to be charged to deposit accode 8. Deposit account number:
JO368544 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anna M. Shih Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350 State: Michigan Zip:	S attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 Yes Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482 Yes Yes No Substant Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16
JO368544 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anna M. Shih Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. Street Address: 400 West Maple Street Address: 400 West Maple City: Birmingham State: Michigan Zip: 48009 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature.	Sattached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 Yes Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482 Yes Yes Yes Yes No SE THIS SPACE
JO36 & S444 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anna M. Shih Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350 Suite 350 City: Birmingham State: Michigan Zip: 48009 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	s attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 Ye Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482 Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a SE THIS SPACE g information is true and correct and any attached of
JO368544 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anna M. Shih Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350 Suite 350 City: Birmingham Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Sattached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 Yes Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482 Yes Yes Yes Yes No SE THIS SPACE

i. E

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors – Claiming Priority)

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at

27 bis, rue du 28 Novembre 45340 BEAUNE LA ROLANDE - FRANCE

9, quai des Mariniers 45600 SULLY SUR LOIRE - FRANCE

3 Voiedes Nympheas, 14200 Herouville-St. Clair - France Belle étoile 45600 LION EN SULLIAS - FRANCE 6 bis, allée de Xaintrailles 45430 CHECY - FRANCE

1 bis, rue du Général de Gaulle 45650 ST JEAN LE BLANC - FRANCE have invented new and useful improvements in :

SEALED CABLE DRUM ASSEMBLY

which was filed herewith; claiming priority to French Patent Application No. 02 02 279, filed February 22, 2002 and French Patent Application No. 03 00 720, filed January 23, 2003

AND WHEREAS, ARVINMERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE SYSTEMS - FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of

105, route d'Orléans

45600 SULLY SUR LOIRE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, French or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon :

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of France and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in France and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

26 Hors 2002

Date

26 Mars Loo2

Date

23 murs 2007

Date

Stéphane HEMOND

Laurent ARC

Hervé LAURANDEL

Mark LAWRIE

Date

Jens SEIBERT

26.03.2002

Christophe TRUFFAUT

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to :

Karin H. Butchko Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W, Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

26 Hurs 2002

Date

26 Mars 2002

Stéphane HEMOND

Laurent ARC

Date

Hervé LAURANDEL

Date

Mark LAWRIE

25. Ap. 07 Date

int ens SEIBERT

26.03. 2002 Date

Christophe TRUFFAUT

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to :

> Karin H. Butchko Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W, Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

RECORDED: 02/18/2003